# **GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd. Off: The Capital Court, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Olof Palme Marg, Munirka, Delhi-110067 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674 Email: Compliance@gogiacap.com Phone No. 01149418850

Dated: 10/03/2023

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 531600

# Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in the prescribed format under **Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011** dated 09/03/2023 from Mr. Satish Gogia, Promoter Director of the Company, for acquisition of 150000 equity shares of the company.

Therefore, a copy of the said disclosure is enclosed for your kind reference and record.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

### For Gogia Capital Services Limited

BHART Dereward some I RANA 182659-00300 Bharti Rana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above.

Dated: 09-03-2023

### The Compliance Officer,

Gogia Capital Services Limited, The Capital Court, OLOF Palme Marg, Munirka, Delhi-110067.

### Scrip Code: 531600

## Subject: Disclosure pursuant to 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that I have acquired 1,50,000 equity shares of Gogia Capital Services Limited via off-market transfer.

Pursuant upon the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011. I am enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure in Form C as prescribed in the said regulations.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

(Satish Gogia) Promoter Director DIN: <u>00932987</u>

Encl: as above.

### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Gogia Ca	apital Services Li	mited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Satis	h Gogia		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	1999 - Marine	an salah sala salah s	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	NA	NA	NA	
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>				
Details of aquisition	150000	2.37%		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer -				
e) Total (a+b+a+(-t))	50000	2.37%		

Betlock

\_

	fter the aquisition of:	2780451	43.99%	43.99
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-	-
c)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2780451	43.99	43.99
ione	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	OFF MAF	RKET	
ansfer	etc).			
ansier	etc).	09/03/2023		
Pate of quity s		09/03/2023		ng 6321106 equity
ate of quity s id acq quity s	acquisition of shares	09/03/2023 INR 63211 shares)	060 (comprisi	ng 6321106 equity ng 6321106 equity

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Buyer :

Bstlolie

Place: Delhi

Date: 09/03/2023

### Dated: 09-03-2023

### The Compliance Officer,

Gogia Capital Services Limited, The Capital Court, OLOF Palme Marg, Munirka, Delhi-110067.

### Scrip Code: 531600

# Subject: Disclosure pursuant to 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that I have acquired 1,50,000 equity shares of Gogia Capital Services Limited via off-market transfer.

Pursuant upon the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011. I am enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure in Form C as prescribed in the said regulations.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Polie.

(Satish Gogia) Promoter Director DIN: <u>00932987</u>

Encl: as above.